

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: NIMITZ HIGHWAY RESURFACING RODGERS BOULEVARD TO AHUA STREET									
PROJECT NO.: STP-092-1(24) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.22 MILES									
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GRACE PACIFIC, CORP.		HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: The Honolulu Star Bulletin March 15, 2000									
BIDS OPENED: May 9, 2000									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0110	Remove handrailings (365 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$6,700.00	LS	\$7,202.50	LS	\$5,500.00
202.0120	Demolish ramps (70 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$76,347.00	LS	\$82,073.00	LS	\$52,150.00
202.0130	Remove post anchors (2 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$537.50	LS	\$100.00
209.1000	Erosion control	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
304.0100	Aggregate base	150	CY	\$ 89.15	\$13,372.50	\$ 203.00	\$30,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$9,000.00
312.0100	Plant mix glassphalt concrete base course	4,500	TN	\$ 67.00	\$301,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$306,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$414,000.00
401.0100	Asphalt concrete pavement, Mix no. IV	14,200	TN	\$ 72.35	\$1,027,370.00	\$ 70.40	\$999,680.00	\$ 98.00	\$1,391,600.00
401.0200	Asphalt concrete pavement, Mix no. V	175	TN	\$ 150.70	\$26,372.50	\$ 170.20	\$29,785.00	\$ 98.00	\$17,150.00
507.0100	Steel pipe handrails (800 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$107,500.00	LS	\$80,000.00
603.0110	Removal of cracked PVC drains (14 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$286.00	LS	\$307.50	LS	\$1,400.00
603.0120	Clean drain lines (6 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$936.00	LS	\$1,006.20	LS	\$3,000.00
603.0130	Regrade swale drain (1,430 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$4,707.00	LS	\$5,060.00	LS	\$9,000.00
603.0140	Reconstruct bikeway culverts (23 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$8,996.00	LS	\$9,670.70	LS	\$23,000.00
603.0150	Modify splash blocks (14 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$2,289.00	LS	\$2,460.70	LS	\$3,500.00
604.0110	Adjusting SDMH frame & cover	1	EA	\$ 976.00	\$976.00	\$ 524.60	\$524.60	\$ 375.00	\$375.00
604.0120	Adjusting SMH frame & cover	1	EA	\$ 976.00	\$976.00	\$ 524.60	\$524.60	\$ 375.00	\$375.00
604.0130	Adjusting GTE HTO frame & cover	1	EA	\$ 1,514.00	\$1,514.00	\$ 813.80	\$813.80	\$ 375.00	\$375.00
604.0140	Adjusting HECO frame & cover	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 913.80	\$1,827.60	\$ 375.00	\$750.00
604.0150	Electric Concrete Handhole Cover (14-1/2 x 32-1/4)	1	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 564.40	\$564.40	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
604.0160	Replace storm drain COTG covers	4	EA	\$ 143.10	\$572.40	\$ 76.90	\$307.60	\$ 405.00	\$1,620.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: NIMITZ HIGHWAY RESURFACING RODGERS BOULEVARD TO AHUA STREET				GRACE PACIFIC, CORP.		HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-092-1(24) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.22 MILES									
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU									
DATE ADVERTISED: The Honolulu Star Bulletin March 15, 2000									
BIDS OPENED: May 9, 2000									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.0170	Adjusting irrigation valve box	1	EA	\$ 230.50	\$230.50	\$ 123.90	\$123.90	\$ 375.00	\$375.00
604.0180	Adjusting WMH frame & cover	1	EA	\$ 976.00	\$976.00	\$ 524.60	\$524.60	\$ 375.00	\$375.00
608.0110	Concrete sidewalk reconstruction	135	SY	\$ 96.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 103.20	\$13,932.00	\$ 99.00	\$13,365.00
608.0120	Grinding existing AC @ bikeway	8	LF	\$ 125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$432.00	\$ 18.00	\$144.00
608.0130	Reconstruct sidewalk & curb at ramp demolition (70 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$14,512.00	LS	\$15,600.40	LS	\$113,750.00
609.0110	Replace curb & gutter	45	LF	\$ 199.70	\$8,986.50	\$ 214.70	\$9,661.50	\$ 75.00	\$3,375.00
609.0120	Replace curb	10	LF	\$ 67.20	\$672.00	\$ 72.20	\$722.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00
621.0200	Panel for destination sign	350	SF	\$ 37.00	\$12,950.00	\$ 39.80	\$13,930.00	\$ 40.00	\$14,000.00
621.0210	Overlay panel for destination sign	614	SF	\$ 29.00	\$17,806.00	\$ 31.20	\$19,156.80	\$ 25.00	\$15,350.00
621.3000	Two-l beam breakaway support post for destination panels	10	EA	\$ 1,760.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$18,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00
621.4000	Reflector marker with flexible delineator post (RM-3)	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 53.80	\$269.00	\$ 25.00	\$125.00
621.5000	Regulatory and warning sign (10 sq. ft. or less) with post	148	EA	\$ 260.00	\$38,480.00	\$ 279.50	\$41,366.00	\$ 350.00	\$51,800.00
621.5100	Regulatory and warning sign (10 sq. ft. or less) without post	207	EA	\$ 90.00	\$18,630.00	\$ 96.80	\$20,037.60	\$ 150.00	\$31,050.00
621.5200	Regulatory and warning sign (greater than 10 sq. ft) with post	14	EA	\$ 365.00	\$5,110.00	\$ 392.40	\$5,493.60	\$ 750.00	\$10,500.00
621.5300	Regulatory and warning sign (greater than 10 sq. ft) without post	3	EA	\$ 225.00	\$675.00	\$ 241.90	\$725.70	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00
621.5400	Remove existing post without signs	7	EA	\$ 55.00	\$385.00	\$ 59.10	\$413.70	\$ 150.00	\$1,050.00
621.5500	Remove existing post with signs	16	EA	\$ 70.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 75.30	\$1,204.80	\$ 200.00	\$3,200.00
621.5600	Relocate warning sign with post	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$175.00	\$ 188.10	\$188.10	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
621.7000	Construction sign with posts	15	EA	\$ 335.00	\$5,025.00	\$ 360.10	\$5,401.50	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00
623.4010	Pedestrian push button mounted on existing standard	29	EA	\$ 160.00	\$4,640.00	\$ 172.00	\$4,988.00	\$ 500.00	\$14,500.00
623.4020	Pedestrian push button w/pedestal	9	EA	\$ 702.00	\$6,318.00	\$ 754.70	\$6,792.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$13,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: NIMITZ HIGHWAY RESURFACING RODGERS BOULEVARD TO AHUA STREET PROJECT NO.: STP-092-1(24) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.22 MILES ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU DATE ADVERTISED: The Honolulu Star Bulletin March 15, 2000 BIDS OPENED: May 9, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days				GRACE PACIFIC, CORP.		HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.4030	Pedestrian signal assembly	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 1,182.50	\$4,730.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00
623.4040	Remove pedestrian push button on existing standard	37	EA	\$ 35.00	\$1,295.00	\$ 37.60	\$1,391.20	\$ 175.00	\$6,475.00
623.4050	Relocate Traffic signal	11	EA	\$ 718.00	\$7,898.00	\$ 771.90	\$8,490.90	\$ 3,500.00	\$38,500.00
623.4060	Remove/Relocate pedestrian/traffic signal head	4	EA	\$ 138.00	\$552.00	\$ 148.40	\$593.60	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00
623.5001	Traffic signal ductline, One 2-inch conduit schedule 80 (155 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$7,963.00	LS	\$8,560.20	LS	\$4,500.00
623.5011	Traffic signal ductline, Two 2-inch conduit schedule 80 (340 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$16,103.00	LS	\$17,310.70	LS	\$17,000.00
623.5021	Traffic signal ductline, Four 2-inch conduit schedule 80 (685 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$46,731.00	LS	\$50,235.80	LS	\$39,000.00
623.5031	Conductor cable for microwave vehicle detectors (3,000 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,910.00	LS	\$2,053.30	LS	\$10,000.00
623.5041	NO. 14, 2 conductor cable (1,815 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,731.00	LS	\$1,860.80	LS	\$2,800.00
623.5051	NO. 14, 26 conductor cable (1,503 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$5,244.00	LS	\$5,637.30	LS	\$23,500.00
623.6010	Type "B" pullboxes	20	EA	\$ 975.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 1,048.10	\$20,962.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$75,000.00
623.6020	Type "C" pullboxes	35	EA	\$ 1,298.00	\$45,430.00	\$ 1,395.40	\$48,839.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$131,250.00
623.6030	Pullbox cover, Type "C"	1	EA	\$ 492.00	\$492.00	\$ 528.90	\$528.90	\$ 250.00	\$250.00
623.6040	Replace Pullbox cover, Type "C"	1	EA	\$ 492.00	\$492.00	\$ 528.90	\$528.90	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
623.6050	Pullbox cover & frame, Type "A"	3	EA	\$ 404.00	\$1,212.00	\$ 434.30	\$1,302.90	\$ 750.00	\$2,250.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 ft. x 6 ft.) One loop	51	EA	\$ 396.00	\$20,196.00	\$ 425.70	\$21,710.70	\$ 460.00	\$23,460.00
623.7052	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 ft. x 6 ft.) Four loop	5	EA	\$ 1,586.00	\$7,930.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$8,525.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$9,200.00
623.7053	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 ft. x 6 ft.) Six loop	13	EA	\$ 2,379.00	\$30,927.00	\$ 2,557.40	\$33,246.20	\$ 2,760.00	\$35,880.00
623.7054	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 ft. x 6 ft.) One loop (Concrete)	3	EA	\$ 396.00	\$1,188.00	\$ 425.70	\$1,277.10	\$ 550.00	\$1,650.00
623.7100	Approach - only microwave vehicle detectors	19	EA	\$ 623.00	\$11,837.00	\$ 669.70	\$12,724.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$38,000.00
629.1010	4-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic extrusion) (7,500 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$4,800.00	LS	\$5,160.00	LS	\$7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: NIMITZ HIGHWAY RESURFACING RODGERS BOULEVARD TO AHUA STREET				GRACE PACIFIC, CORP.		HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-092-1(24) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.22 MILES									
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU									
DATE ADVERTISED: The Honolulu Star Bulletin March 15, 2000									
BIDS OPENED: May 9, 2000									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1011	8-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic extrusion) (8,900 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$8,277.00	LS	\$8,897.80	LS	\$13,350.00
629.1012	Dbl 4-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic extrusion) (310 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$313.10	LS	\$336.60	LS	\$620.00
629.1013	4-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic extrusion) (34,000 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$21,760.00	LS	\$23,392.00	LS	\$34,300.00
629.1014	8-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic extrusion) (6,500 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$6,045.00	LS	\$6,498.40	LS	\$9,750.00
629.1015	12-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic extrusion) (1,600 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$2,416.00	LS	\$2,597.20	LS	\$4,000.00
629.1016	Dbl 4-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic extrusion) (300 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$303.00	LS	\$325.70	LS	\$600.00
629.1017	4-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic extrusion) (2,200 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,408.00	LS	\$1,513.60	LS	\$2,200.00
629.1018	12-inch pavement striping, (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic extrusion) (1,700 lf)	LS	LS	LS	\$2,567.00	LS	\$2,759.50	LS	\$4,250.00
629.1019	Crosswalk markings (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic extrusion)	112	LN	\$ 116.00	\$12,992.00	\$ 124.70	\$13,966.40	\$ 250.00	\$28,000.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic extrusion)	248	EA	\$ 88.00	\$21,824.00	\$ 94.60	\$23,460.80	\$ 95.00	\$23,560.00
629.2010	Type A pavement markers (3,025 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$10,950.50	LS	\$11,771.80	LS	\$12,100.00
629.2030	Type C pavement markers (1,800 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$8,280.00	LS	\$8,901.00	LS	\$10,800.00
629.2040	Type D pavement markers (36 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$158.40	LS	\$170.30	LS	\$216.00
629.2070	Type H pavement markers (330 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,382.70	LS	\$1,486.40	LS	\$1,980.00
629.2100	Type DB pavement markers (2 ea)	LS	LS	LS	\$12.30	LS	\$13.20	LS	\$15.00
638.0100	Cellular phones (Not to Exceed \$1,800.00)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,800.00	LS	\$1,800.00	LS	\$1,000.00
645.0200	Additional police officers and/or additional traffic control devices	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00
650.0110	Curb ramp - Type A	8	EA	\$ 1,199.50	\$9,596.00	\$ 1,289.50	\$10,316.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$18,800.00
650.0120	Curb ramp - Type B	18	EA	\$ 1,968.25	\$35,428.50	\$ 2,115.90	\$38,086.20	\$ 2,615.00	\$47,070.00
650.0130	Curb ramp - Type C	16	EA	\$ 5,493.50	\$87,896.00	\$ 5,905.50	\$94,488.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$91,200.00
650.0140	Curb ramp - Type D	11	EA	\$ 1,494.00	\$16,434.00	\$ 1,606.10	\$17,667.10	\$ 1,940.00	\$21,340.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: NIMITZ HIGHWAY RESURFACING RODGERS BOULEVARD TO AHUA STREET									
PROJECT NO.: STP-092-1(24) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.22 MILES									
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GRACE PACIFIC, CORP.		HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: The Honolulu Star Bulletin March 15, 2000									
BIDS OPENED: May 9, 2000									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
650.0150	ADA ramps	4	EA	\$ 16,230.00	\$64,920.00	\$ 17,447.30	\$69,789.20	\$ 21,850.00	\$87,400.00
651.0110	Excavation for reconstruction of weakened pavement areas	2,435	CY	\$ 25.00	\$60,875.00	\$ 85.60	\$208,436.00	\$ 86.00	\$209,410.00
651.0120	Bikeway excavation for reconstruction of weakened pavement areas	225	CY	\$ 148.55	\$33,423.75	\$ 104.80	\$23,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$22,500.00
651.0130	Bikeway shoulders	8,500	LF	\$ 12.30	\$104,550.00	\$ 8.60	\$73,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$42,500.00
652.0110	1-1/2" cold planning	16,600	SY	\$ 3.00	\$49,800.00	\$ 5.80	\$96,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$33,200.00
652.0120	2-1/2" cold planning	73,698	SY	\$ 3.35	\$246,888.30	\$ 4.10	\$302,161.80	\$ 3.00	\$221,094.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the Bid Price of this item and Force Account Items)	LS	LS	LS	\$69,930.00	LS	\$305,624.40	LS	\$376,447.00
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$3,014,426.95 *		\$3,519,267.40		\$4,290,921.00
	b. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "25% x a")				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+b)				\$3,014,426.95 *		\$3,519,267.40		\$4,290,921.00
	All bidders must fill in b and complete c.								
	NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.								
	* - Bid rejected as non-responsive								
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project								
	Steven Uechi, Project Manager 6/23/00 Date								